


MBS
Frame Arm

(EBHVEEE ESRBEFA X RIM1, MAEBHLALE) e G

(AERA_LMRIRM2, MIEHAIE)
B side facing up corresponds to M1/M4
A side facing up corresponds to M2/M3

BHRER
VTX Heatsink

LA

Bt B AR
Battery QR Mount




Centurion
NMRAEREE

Frame Assembly Guide

TRAR M3*1 7L AR Ef&aARA
1. Top plate X1 26. M3*17 countersunk hex screw x18 51. VTX heatsink CNC X1
JEIR M3*6ik 7 fR iR B EEER
2. Bottom plate « 27. M3*6 countersunk hex screw x36 52. Motor Mount CNC x4
HEA M3*8ik A7 A iR %
3. Arm A x“ 28. M3*8 countersunk hex screw x5
MEB M3* 2457k 7 iR %
4 ’ = ;
4. Arm B * 29. M3*24 countersunk hex screw 1 - — = - —
5 EALEEA A 30 M4*105 L N7 F gL 18
* Motor mount A * M4*10 countersunk hex screw  * 1 65*108 %8 4
6 EHLEEB . 31 M3*8 782 . * 50*10 Motor wire protector
* Motor mount B X * M3*18 hex screw 2 80*0ELE .
BEEH 32 MB*QP iR 2 *10*10 Motor wire protector X
7. Frame arms fixed block X8 * M3*9 hex screw X 3 XT30G B&&k 0
| 33 M3*16K 75184 * XT30G female connector black
8. Siide rail x2 - M3*16 hex screw % 4 BEEREIRL -
g BHEER A 34 MBIOAAREL - "Battery pad
* Battery fix pad * M3*10 hex screw X 5 HESTEBAEHpBE 0
10, BUREER (5£5) CNC O 35 M3*I4p7 AL 5 * Camera anti-slip pad
* Battery slot button * M3*14 hex screw % 6 BRAGAVA ”
St S s | . * Sticker V4
11 BHBER TG 1 36 M2*57F 1R 4 x12

* Battery fixings
& CNC

* Upper plate CNC
X5 (9&f) CNC

* Bracket CNC
MSTHEFF (—xF) CNC

* M2*5 hex screw

7 WIPEXESLIESMAZ LS etz
« Dual IPEX to RP-SMA female adapter cable X

M2*8 RN FIRZ
i 37. M3*8 hex screw

I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
MR LERIR |
X2 38. Camera vibration dampers silicone X2 | 9 USB# R

|

I

I

I

I

|

I

I

I

I

I

Y
N

8 XTOOE-MAk % 1
« Dual IPEX To RP-SMA Female Adapter Cable X

—_
W

. x2
o 39 WAREIEL M3 USB adapter

_
SN

* Side support rod CNC * ¢ 4*M3*4 hex shoulder screw  *° 10, KEITYPEC $SH10% »
15 R T EE TPU . 40 R BEITIZL ¢ 4*M3%6 3 * Air unit TYPE-C to SH1.0 adapter board
* Battery solt TPU * ¢ 4*M3*6 hex shoulder screw 1 PO %ein 72 0
FAREEE TPU i 41 MA*15R A R8s - * 4 Pin Cable \
* Antenna isolation mount TPU * M4*15 hex screw 12 20:300&2?82@7&%%’ d
GPSEFE TPU VE N3] *20*300 Battery strap
17. s mount TPU 1 A2 ek nat X8 13, 20*400BL S eEEL s -
18 ERH KRR TPU 4 43 B0 6*5+10 . * 20*400 Battery \strc:;j+
* Receiver Mount TPU * spring 0.6%5%10 X 14. ggigggﬁgﬁﬁiﬂirﬂlﬂaﬁ 0
19, BEEELE (576) o 44, #0850 ) o0 Battery strap
* Battery pad cushion TPU * spring 0.8%5%10 X 15. Eﬂc;gljiﬁ?fon ”
LB TPU M3*5*50E 2 M BB e
20. Receiver Mount TPU X1 45, \izr5+50 Alstandoff X 16,7500 PSR X1
: -F pigtai
o1 RIPSE R A 46, MIE2AAREL 5 e
* Protective shell nylon * M1.6*12 socket head cap screws 17. iggg:ma;ﬁgfw Splitter X1
22 BgLINE BR o 47 M2*6 75 A iR % 3 N
* Camera canopy TPU * M2*6 hexscrew T — — — — — — — = = =
M3.2*6* 10808 e it VPAN=E- <=
23. M3.2*6*10 Double-pass Al. standof X9 48. M2 lock nut x5
24 M3.2*6* 15308 e it 7 49 M1.6*145 kN7 iR 5
* M3.2*6*15 Double-pass Al. standof * M1.6%14 countersunk hex screw
. 5 51 e e
25 M3.2*6*12308 fFe it 3 50 BIAXEEES TPU 0

* M3.2*6*12 Double-pass Al. standof * Cooling fan mount TPU

—_— e — e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e — — — —



